general [hal lhe undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein 
below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of Section 13 of Act 

read with rule & of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rulas 2002 on this 19" Day of 

2022 2022 Seven Only) and 902399 is Rs.16,03,640/- 
(Rupees Sixteen Lakh Three Thousand Six 

Hundred Forty Only) and 944767 is 
Rs.7,12,422/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Twelve 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Two Only) 1. 

The accounts details are as follows: a) Name of the Account:- IIFL Home Finance Ltd., b) Name of the Bank:- Standard Chartered Bank, c) Account 
No:-9902879 followed by Loan Number, d) IFSC Code:-SCBL0036001 e) Bank Address: Standard Chartered Bank, 90 M.G.

[...]

Shirl Ganesh Car Accessories at 21 AIS, West Rajiv Nagar, Gali No 1, 

Gurugram-122001 2. Mrs VijeshSain wio Mr. Laxman Sain, 3. Mr Laxman Sain, 
1,2 & 3 residing at House No 205, Gali No 3, West Rajiv Nagar, Farrukhnagar, 
Gurgaon , Haryana, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice baing =6,67, 172I- 

(Rupees Six Lakh Sety One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Two Only) is due 
from you jointly and severally as on 16.08.2022 under your Term Loan (PMEGP) 

1355650000214 and a sum of = 2,26,465/98- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Six 

Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Eight Only} is due from you 
jointly and severally as on 16.08.2022 under your GECL Term Loan 

1S556900002581 is a sum totalling % 8,87,637/98- (Rupees Eight Lakh Eighty 

Seven Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Seven and Paise Ninety Eight Only) is 
due from you jointly amd severally as on 16.08.2022 under your loan with 
Gurugram Branch within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said nolice, The 
borrower haying failed to repay ihe amount, notice is heraby gran to the bomower

[...]

(8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets (security 
properties}. The borrower in particular and public in general is hereby cautioned not 

to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 

charge of the Federal Bank Lid. for an amount % 6,84,577/- (Rupees Six Lakh 
Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Seven Only) is due fram you 
joinlly and severally as on 18.11.2022 under your Term Loan(PMEGP) 

1S556800000214 and a sum of % 2.32,964/98- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty 
TwoThousand Three Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Ninety Eight Only} is due from 
you jointly and severally as on 18.11.2022 under your GECL Term 
Loan? 3556900002581 is a sum totalling = 9,16,941/98- (Rupees Nine Lakh 
Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty One and Paise Ninety Eight Only) is 
due from you jointly and severally as on 18.11.2022 under your loan with 
Gurugram branch of the Bank, 

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property) 

cancelled and the amount already paid w 

The purchaser has to bear the cess, applicable stamp duty, fees, and any other statutory dues or other dues like municipal tax, electricit

[...]

DATE OF INSPECTION: 
C, Part — II, West Delhi, New Delhi -/24-42.2022 
Lino? 

1. DATE & TIME OF E-AUCTION 
2, LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION 

1. RESERVE PRICE 

2. EMD OF THE PROPERTY 
3. INCREMENTAL VALUE 

RESERVE PRICE: 

Rs, 16,05,000/-Rupees Sixteen 

Rs. 1,60,500/- (Rupees One Lac 
Sixty Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) 
INCREMENTAL WALUE: Rs. 

10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand 

Only} 

Pe PESO ee ee ee 

All that piece and parcel of residential vacant plot admeasuring 134.40 

5q.yards situated at partof Khasra No.439 & 441 Situated Near Suraj School,